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Week One
Thursday Ol February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Countdown Supermarket M Meet at Reception
10:00 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
[1:30 am Out &About - Kaiaua Fish and Chips ™ Reception

[1:30 am Online Art Class Virtual Events
01:00 pm Bridge GamesArea

01:00 pm Cribbage Dining Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour - with Cooper & Keys Village Lounge

Friday 02 February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
[0:15 am Tai Chi - restarting 9 Feb Activities Room
[1:00 am Church Service - Catholic Church Mass Movie Theatre

[1:00 am Knitting Group - Knit and Natter Village Lounge
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Upwords Dining Room

01:30 pm Bolivia Village Dining Room
02:00 pm Village Choir - Practice Activities Room
02:00 pm Adult Colouring Village Dining Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge
05:00 pm Village Host - Lucky TOWNHOUSE Draw Village Bar

Saturday 03 February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls -AGM Bowling Green
10:30 am Singing Group - Sing-along with Esther and Co.. Village Lounge
01:00 pm Table Tennis Club Activities Room
CANCELLED - myRyman App Support - Weekly Assist &  Activities Desk in the Village
02:00 pm
Q&A Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

Sunday 04 February

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room

01:30 pm Bolivia Village Dining Room

04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP Page 2

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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Week Two

Monday 05 February

09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Warehouse ™ Reception

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room

10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Dining Room

01:30 pm Rummikub Village Dining Room

02:00 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Activities Room

05:30 pm Ukelele Lessons - CANCELLED till next week $5.00 Village Lounge

07:00 pm Cards & Table Games Village Dining Room/Lounge

Tuesday 06 February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
10:00 am Walking Group - with friends Meet at Reception
01:00 pm Cards - 500 Village Dining Room
02:00 pm Indoor Bowls Activities Room

Wednesday 07 February

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
01:00 pm Cards - 500 Village Dining Room
0l:15 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
01:30 pm Patchworking Class - Stitchworking Class Activities Room
01:30 pm Bingo Village Lounge
05:00 pm Line Dancing with Eileen $5.00 Activities Room

Thursday 08 February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Countdown Supermarket M Meet at Reception
10:00 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
12:00 pm Out &About - Franklin Arts Centre ™ Meet at Reception
01:00 pm Bridge GamesArea

01:00 pm Cribbage Dining Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Lounge

Friday 09 February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP Page 3
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10:15 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm

Tai Chi
Knitting Group - Knit and Natter
Church Service - Catholic Church

Aqua Aerobics - Aqua Tai Chi with Tamara

Village Choir - Practice

Cards & Table Games - Upwords
Bolivia

Adult Colouring

Village Host

Village Host - Lucky TOWNHOUSE Draw

Activities Room
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre

Pool

Activities Room
Dining Room
Village Dining Room
Village Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Saturday 10 February

09:00 am
01:00 pm

02:00 pm

04:00 pm

Outdoor Bowls
Table Tennis Club

CANCELLED - myRyman App Support - Weekly Assist &

QA M
Village Host

Sunday || February

Bowling Green
Activities Room

Activities Desk in the Village

Lounge

Village Lounge

Activities Room
Village Dining Room
Village Lounge

10:00 am Indoor Bowls

01:30 pm Bolivia

04:00 pm Village Host

Week Three

Monday |2 February

09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Warehouse ™
09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games
01:30 pm Rummikub

05:00 pm Ukelele Lessons $5.00
07:00 pm Cards & Table Games

Reception

Activities Room

Activities Room

Village Dining Room

Village Dining Room

Village Lounge

Village Dining Room/Lounge

Tuesday |3 February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World ™
10:00 am Walking Group - with friends
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Bowling Green
Meet at Reception

Meet at Reception
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[1:00 am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm
02:00 pm

Church Service - Methodist Church
Cards - 500
Movie - Dumplin'

Indoor Bowls

Movie Theatre
Village Dining Room
Movie Theatre

Activities Room

Wednesday 14 February

09:30 am
10:30 am
[1:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
Ol:15 pm
01:30 pm
05:00 pm
06:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Tai Chi

Table Tennis

Cards - 500

Mahjong

Bingo

Line Dancing with Eileen $5.00
Fine Dining - VALENTINES DAY M

Activities Room
Activities Room
Virtual Events
Activities Room
Village Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Activities Room

Dining Room

Thursday |5 February

09:00 am
09:30 am
10:00 am
12:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
02:00 pm
04:00 pm

Outdoor Bowls

Shopping Trip - Countdown Supermarket ™
Indoor Bowls

Out &About - Ribbon Rose Craft Shop ™
Bridge

Cribbage

Residents Birthday Celebration

Happy Hour - with Jim Sparey

Friday 16 February

Bowling Green
Meet at Reception
Activities Room
Meet at Reception
GamesArea
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls

[10:15 am Tai Chi

[1:00 am Knitting Group - Knit and Natter

[1:00 am Church Service - Catholic Church

[1:30 am Aqua Aerobics - Aqua Tai Chi with Tamara
01:00 pm Village Choir - Practice

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Upwords

01:30 pm Bolivia

02:00 pm Adult Colouring

04:00 pm Village Host

05:00 pm Village Host - Lucky TOWNHOUSE Draw
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Bowling Green
Activities Room
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre

Pool

Activities Room
Dining Room
Village Dining Room
Village Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar
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Saturday |7 February

.- ‘

Outdoor Bowls
Table Tennis Club

CANCELLED - myRyman App Support - Weekly Assist &

QA ™
Village Host

Bowling Green
Activities Room

Activities Desk in the Village
Lounge

Village Lounge

Sunday 18 February

10:00 am
01:30 pm
04:00 pm

Week Four

Indoor Bowls
Bolivia

Village Host

Activities Room
Village Dining Room
Village Lounge

Monday |9 February

09:30 am
09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
05:00 pm
07:00 pm

Shopping Trip - The Warehouse ™

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Cards & Table Games
Rummikub

Craft Group - Make and Create
Ukelele Lessons $5.00

Cards & Table Games

Reception

Activities Room

Activities Room

Village Dining Room

Village Dining Room
Activities Room

Village Lounge

Village Dining Room/Lounge

Tuesday 20 February

09:00 am
09:30 am
10:00 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm
02:00 pm

Outdoor Bowls

Shopping Trip - Pak'nSave Supermarket ™

Walking Group - with friends
Church Service - Baptist Church
Cards - 500

Movie - Puzzle

Indoor Bowls

Bowling Green
Meet at Reception
Meet at Reception
Movie Theatre
Village Dining Room
Movie Theatre

Activities Room

Wednesday 21 February

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am Pop Up Shop - Rescue Cats Fundraiser
10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Cards - 500

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Activities Room
Village Lounge
Activities Room
Village Dining Room
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0l:15 pm Mahjong Village Lounge

01:30 pm Independent Residents Meeting Village Lounge
01:30 pm Patchworking Class - Stitchworking Class Activities Room
01:30 pm Bingo Village Lounge
05:00 pm Line Dancing with Eileen $5.00 Activities Room

Thursday 22 February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Countdown Supermarket ™ Meet at Reception
10:00 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
[1:00 am Len Lye Exhibition Rainbow Dance Virtual Tour Virtual Events
12:00 pm Out & About - WINDROSS FARM GOLF COURSE ™ Meet at Reception
01:00 pm Bridge GamesArea

01:00 pm Cribbage Dining Room
01:30 pm Zumba Gold - Demonstration Activities Room
02:30 pm Guest Speaker - Travelwise Holidays with David ™ Village Lounge
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Lounge

Friday 23 February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
10:15 am Tai Chi Activities Room
[1:00 am Knitting Group - Knit and Natter Village Lounge

[1:00 am Church Service - Catholic Church Movie Theatre

[1:30 am Aqua Aerobics - Aqua Tai Chi with Tamara Pool

01:00 pm Village Choir - Practice Activities Room
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Upwords Dining Room

01:30 pm Bolivia Village Dining Room
02:00 pm l:ens Club - Michael Archer on his South Pole Adventures Movie Theatre
02:00 pm Adult Colouring Village Dining Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge
05:00 pm Village Host - Lucky TOWNHOUSE Draw Village Bar

Saturday 24 February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

01:00 pm Table Tennis Club Activities Room

02:00 bm CANCELLED - myRyman App Support - Weekly Assist &  Activities Desk in the Village
~uP Q&A M Lounge

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP Page 7
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04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Village Host - Sing-along with Alan on Keyboard
Village Host

Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Sunday 25 February

10:00 am Indoor Bowls
01:30 pm Bolivia

04:00 pm Village Host
Week Five

Monday 26 February

Activities Room
Village Dining Room
Village Lounge

09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Warehouse ™
09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

01:30 pm Rummikub

05:00 pm Ukelele Lessons $5.00

07:00 pm Cards & Table Games

Tuesday 27 February

Reception

Activities Room

Activities Room

Village Dining Room

Village Dining Room

Village Lounge

Village Dining Room/Lounge

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World ™
10:00 am Walking Group - with friends
[1:00 am Church Service - Anglican Church
01:00 pm Cards - 500

02:00 pm Movie - Red Dog

02:00 pm Indoor Bowls

Bowling Green
Meet at Reception
Meet at Reception
Movie Theatre
Village Dining Room
Movie Theatre

Activities Room

Wednesday 28 February

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Table Tennis

01:00 pm Cards - 500

01:15 pm Mahjong

01:30 pm Bingo

05:00 pm Line Dancing with Eileen $5.00
06:00 pm Dinner Club - Gourmet Barbecue ™
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Activities Room
Activities Room
Activities Room
Village Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Activities Room

Dining Room
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Thursday 29 February

09:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Countdown Supermarket M Meet at Reception

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room

[1:00 am Te Reo for Beginners Virtual Events

1 1:00 am Out. 8.u.°\bout - Auckland Museum-Photographers Meet at Reception
Exhibition M

01:00 pm Bridge GamesArea

01:00 pm Cribbage Dining Room

04:00 pm Happy Hour - with The Pukeleles Village Lounge

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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Out & About - Kaiaua Fish and Chips

Thursday | February | 11:30 am | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

Let's get out and about to explore and experience what our local community has to offer.
Kaiaua Fish and Chip Shop

Join Martin and the group to head south to beautiful Kaiaua, order Fish and Chips for lunch, take a stroll
along the beach and enjoy the sunshine.

If it's raining, enjoy the drive and watch the ocean from the comfort of the Village van.
Have an ice-cream on the way home and be back in time for Happy Hour.

Reportedly the "Best Fish and Chips" in the country!!

Happy Hour - with Cooper & Keys

Thursday | February | 04:00 pm

Join us for Happy Hour for a fun, social hour, enjoying refreshments and the company of fellow residents.

Village Host - Lucky TOWNHOUSE Draw

Friday 2 February | 05:00 pm

Come down to the village bar to socialise over a drink and enjoy a delicious meal from our bar snack

menu.You are welcome to invite family and friends to enjoy this village food and beverage service.
LUCKY TOWNHOUSE DRAW

Come down for our Friday nightVillage Host and if your Townhouse Number is drawn from the Barrel,

you'll be in to win a great prize.

From February 2nd, we will draw a Townhouse Number at 5pm, you will have one minute to claim your

prize and be the winner for the night.

If you are not present,a Consolation Prize will be given to the closest Townhouse number/s who are
present in the Bar area.

There will be no jackpot each week.
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Table Tennis Club

Saturday 3 February | 01:00 pm

Enjoy a game of table tennis with your fellow residents.All equipment is supplied.Test out your hand-eye

co-ordination skills while having fun!

Out & About - Franklin Arts Centre

Thursday 8 February | 12:00 pm | M RSVP Required | || spaces

Let's get out and about to explore and experience what our local community has to offer.
FRANKLIN ARTS CENTRE & CATERPILLAR CAFE

Join the group for lunch at this very popular Cafe and then feel free to browse the latest Exhibition, "THE
WONDER OF TINY THINGS" by local Artists at the Franklin Arts Centre.

Please book online or via Reception for your seat in the Van.

Aqua Aerobics - Aqua Tai Chi with Tamara

Friday 9 February | [ 1:30 am

Join our aqua aerobics class for a great low-impact workout that improves balance, increases strength, and
helps to heal from injury. Water supports your body, putting less stress on your joints and muscles while

you exercise.And the best thing is... it’s fun!
RESTARTING THIS BLOCK OF AQUATAI CHI....From 9 February until 15 March Only

This Enhanced Activity of "Stretching in the Possum Bourne Pool" is being reactivated for a limited time and
then can be resumed by the residents who are keen to

organize and pay for Tamara to continue on a weekly basis.
Gentle Movements for physical strength and balance, helping your mind and your body.

Please Book online for the complete block or confirm your name at reception as spaces are limited.
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Village Host - Lucky TOWNHOUSE Draw

Friday 9 February | 05:00 pm

Come down to the village bar to socialise over a drink and enjoy a delicious meal from our bar snack

menu.You are welcome to invite family and friends to enjoy this village food and beverage service.
LUCKY TOWNHOUSE DRAW

Come down for our Friday nightVillage Host and if your Townhouse Number is drawn from the Barrel,

you'll be in to win a great prize.

From February 2nd, we will draw a Townhouse Number at 5pm, you will have one minute to claim your

prize and be the winner for the night.

If you are not present,a Consolation Prize will be given to the closest Townhouse number/s who are

present in the Bar area.

There will be no jackpot each week.

Table Tennis Club

Saturday 10 February | 01:00 pm

Enjoy a game of table tennis with your fellow residents.All equipment is supplied.Test out your hand-eye

co-ordination skills while having fun!
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Movie - Dumplin’

Tuesday |3 February | 02:00 pm

Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the
village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the

eyes of others.
DUMPLIN'

Willowdean grows up in a small Texas town, primarily by her Aunty, as her Mum, Rosie, is too busy planning

Beauty Pageants.

Her life changes when her Aunt passes away, but she soon learns how to cope with lifes challenges as they

come and go.

Released: 2018

Directed by:Anne Fletcher

Starring: Danielle MacDonald, Jennifer Anniston, Odeya Rush, Maddie Baillio

Length of Movie: I hr 50 mins

Fine Dining - VALENTINES DAY

Wednesday 14 February | 06:00 pm | ™ RSVP Required | 80 spaces

Dine in style when you join us for this delightful culinary experience, enjoying a menu designed by our very

own village chefs.An experience not to be missed.
Valentines Day
A Celebration of Love with your person, with your friends, with your group.

Join us for a beautiful Fine Dining Experience..
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Out & About - Ribbon Rose Craft Shop

Thursday 15 February | 12:00 pm | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

Let's get out and about to explore and experience what our local community has to offer.
RIBBON ROSE CRAFT SHOP

FORALLTHE PASSIONATE CRAFTY PEOPLE

Do you need to Stock up your Embroidery, Knitting, Needlearts, Patchwork, Papercrafts, Fine Arts

Join the group to shop or browse this popular shop and then have lunch at Cup in Hand, another nice

dining experience.

Book online or at Reception to confirm your seat in the van.

Residents Birthday Celebration

Thursday |5 February | 02:00 pm

It's celebration time! We would like to mark this special occasion and invite you to celebrate with fellow

residents who share your birthday month.

Happy Hour - with Jim Sparey

Thursday 15 February | 04:00 pm

Join us for Happy Hour for a fun, social hour, enjoying refreshments and the company of fellow residents.
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Aqua Aerobics - Aqua Tai Chi with Tamara

Friday 16 February | 11:30 am

Join our aqua aerobics class for a great low-impact workout that improves balance, increases strength, and
helps to heal from injury. Water supports your body, putting less stress on your joints and muscles while

you exercise.And the best thing is... it’s fun!
RESTARTING THIS BLOCK OF AQUATAI CHI....From 9 February until 15 March Only

This Enhanced Activity of "Stretching in the Possum Bourne Pool" is being reactivated for a limited time and

then can be resumed by the residents who are keen to
organize and pay for Tamara to continue on a weekly basis.
Gentle Movements for physical strength and balance, helping your mind and your body.

Please Book online for the complete block or confirm your name at reception as spaces are limited.

Village Host - Lucky TOWNHOUSE Draw

Friday |6 February | 05:00 pm

Come down to the village bar to socialise over a drink and enjoy a delicious meal from our bar snack

menu.You are welcome to invite family and friends to enjoy this village food and beverage service.
LUCKY TOWNHOUSE DRAW

Come down for our Friday nightVillage Host and if your Townhouse Number is drawn from the Barrel,

you'll be in to win a great prize.

From February 2nd, we will draw a Townhouse Number at 5pm, you will have one minute to claim your
prize and be the winner for the night.

If you are not present,a Consolation Prize will be given to the closest Townhouse number/s who are

present in the Bar area.

There will be no jackpot each week.

Table Tennis Club

Saturday |7 February | 01:00 pm

Enjoy a game of table tennis with your fellow residents.All equipment is supplied.Test out your hand-eye

co-ordination skills while having fun!
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Pop Up Shop - Rescue Cats Fundraiser

Wednesday 2| February | 10:00 am

What could be more convenient than shopping from your own village? Come along to browse what's on

offer in our special pop-up shop.
Rescue Cats Fundraiser

Christine runs a fabulous Pop Up Shop with stock including Greeting Cards, Books and Gifts, to name just a

few.

Come and browse at your leisure...

Independent Residents Meeting

Wednesday 2| February | 01:30 pm

Join this bi-monthly meeting with other independent residents to receive updates from your Village
Manager, Sales Advisor; and Resident Experience Team.This is also your opportunity to table any general

business items for discussion.

Out & About - WINDROSS FARM GOLF COURSE

Thursday 22 February | 12:00 pm | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

Let's get out and about to explore and experience what our local community has to offer.
WINDROSS FARM GOLF COURSE

Windross Farm is one of the country’s premier golfing destinations, with spectacular tree-lined hills and

lush greenery, and a Clubhouse and Cafe that truly complement the Golf Course.

Join the group for a simply fun Putting class and then to lunch at this renowned cafe and restaurant.A Must
to Visit.

Book your seat online or at Reception.
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Zumba Gold - Demonstration

Thursday 22 February | 01:30 pm

Our Zumba Gold is a lower intensity version of the typical Zumba class. It contains easy-to-follow
choreography that focuses on balance, cardiovascular fitness, and coordination. Come ready to have fun, and

leave feeling strong and empowered!

Come and watch Alanna and her team demonstrate a lower impact form of Zumba, specially planned for
our residents.

These local trainers will perform a number of exercises and if we have enough interest, we may be able to
organise future regular classes.

Guest Speaker - Travelwise Holidays with David

Thursday 22 February | 02:30 pm | ™ RSVP Required | 40 spaces

We have a diverse range of guest speakers who visit the village to speak on interesting topics and share
their stories.

TRAVELWISE HOLIDAYS

Enjoy a fun and informative Travel Presentation with David Libeau, Tour Leader and Mischief Maker.

Aqua Aerobics - Aqua Tai Chi with Tamara

Friday 23 February | 11:30 am

Join our aqua aerobics class for a great low-impact workout that improves balance, increases strength, and
helps to heal from injury. Water supports your body, putting less stress on your joints and muscles while
you exercise.And the best thing is... it’s fun!

RESTARTING THIS BLOCK OF AQUATAI CHI....From 9 February until 15 March Only

This Enhanced Activity of "Stretching in the Possum Bourne Pool" is being reactivated for a limited time and

then can be resumed by the residents who are keen to
organize and pay for Tamara to continue on a weekly basis.
Gentle Movements for physical strength and balance, helping your mind and your body.

Please Book online for the complete block or confirm your name at reception as spaces are limited.
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Mens Club - Michael Archer on his South Pole Adventures

Friday 23 February | 02:00 pm | ™ RSVP Required | 25 spaces

For the blokes only - make new friends in our men’s club, which creates opportunities for the men in our

village to interact, socialise, share common interests,and go on outings together.
Michael Archer is our Guest Speaker for our Mens Club today.

Please join the Club and listen to Michael, as he speaks about his adventures, one of them involving his trip
to the South Pole.

Book a seat online or via Reception, as this Presentation will be popular...

Village Host - Lucky TOWNHOUSE Draw

Friday 23 February | 05:00 pm

Come down to the village bar to socialise over a drink and enjoy a delicious meal from our bar snack

menu.You are welcome to invite family and friends to enjoy this village food and beverage service.
LUCKY TOWNHOUSE DRAW

Come down for our Friday nightVillage Host and if your Townhouse Number is drawn from the Barrel,

you'll be in to win a great prize.

From February 2nd, we will draw a Townhouse Number at 5pm, you will have one minute to claim your

prize and be the winner for the night.

If you are not present,a Consolation Prize will be given to the closest Townhouse number/s who are

present in the Bar area.

There will be no jackpot each week.

Table Tennis Club

Saturday 24 February | 01:00 pm

Enjoy a game of table tennis with your fellow residents.All equipment is supplied.Test out your hand-eye

co-ordination skills while having fun!

Page 19
Printed on 25 January 09:32 AM



Village Host - Sing-along with Alan on Keyboard

Saturday 24 February | 04:00 pm

Come down to the village bar to socialise over a drink and enjoy a delicious meal from our bar snack

menu.You are welcome to invite family and friends to enjoy this village food and beverage service.
Singalong with Alan and his Keyboard - Welcome to early Autumn

An early season Celebration hosted by Resident Alan, our regular Keyboard Entertainer, bringing us great
sounds for a Singalong.

This is always an enjoyable evening with a chance to join in for a song and dance the night away with
friends and family.

Village Host will be open for you to purchase drinks and food as normal.

A night not to be missed!

Movie - Red Dog

Tuesday 27 February | 02:00 pm

Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the
village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the
eyes of others.

RED DOG

This is the story of a lovable canine that roams the Outback and finds his way into the hearts of each and
every person he meets along the way.

Released: 2012

Rating: M

Directed by: Kriv Stenders

Starring: John Lucas, Rachael Taylor, Rohan Nichol, Luke Ford,Arthur Angel

Length of movie: I hr 32mins
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Dinner Club - Gourmet Barbecue

Wednesday 28 February | 06:00 pm | ™ RSVP Required | 80 spaces

Would you like to try dinner clubs at the village and at new restaurants with fellow foodies? Join us for
Dinner Club and give your tastebuds a treat while enjoying conversation and ambience.

GOURMET BARBECUE
Join us for a different Dining treat this Summer - a Gourmet barbecue, with all the trimmings...
A "Kiwi barby" with meats and salads and surprises, cooked with that special touch by our Resident Chef....

Please RSVP online or with the Printed Booking Forms available in your Foyer Mailbox, as this is sure to be

a very popular Dining experience..

Out & About - Auckland Museum-Photographers Exhibition

Thursday 29 February | 11:00 am | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

Let's get out and about to explore and experience what our local community has to offer.
AUCKLAND MUSEUM -WILDLIFE PHOTOGRAPHERS EXHIBITION

The winning images of Wildlife Photographer of the Year were announced at the Awards ceremony in
London in October 2023, and this exhibition at Auckland Museum will be the first time they're on display in

Aotearoa.
Exhibition Tickets can be purchased on arrival at the Museum Desk ONLY...

Book yourVan seat online or via Reception

Happy Hour - with The Pukeleles

Thursday 29 February | 04:00 pm

Join us for Happy Hour for a fun, social hour, enjoying refreshments and the company of fellow residents.
PUKELELES UKELELE GROUP

Come and enjoy an hour of singing and dancing with a local Ukelele group, with Rock'n Roll medleys and

Country songs for all to enjoy.
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